Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coffee Masters, Inc.		01/03/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jungle Java, Inc.	
Street Address:	6481 N. Canton Center Road	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48187	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851611	JUNGLE JAVA BLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)665-8788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734.665.4441

Email: pfransway@psedlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul R. Fransway

24 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive Address Line 1:

Suite D2000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul R. Fransway
Signature:	/prf/
Date:	01/07/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0113**

900095763

source=Assignment Coffee Masters to Jungle Java Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Coffee Masters to Jungle Java Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of [date] ("Effective Date") between GOFFEE MASTERS, INC. ("Assignor"), and JUNGLE ("Assignee").

JAVA INC. Recitals

1. Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark for "Jungle Java Blend" for coffee (Reg. No. 1.185,611) ("Trademark"), and [1,85],611

2. Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its rights in the Trademark and the associated trademark registration Reg. No. 1,185,611, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce, to Assignee.

Therefore, in consideration of the promises made in this Assignment and the payment of consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which the Assignee acknowledges, Assignor assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all of its rights in the Trademark, and all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including any and all rights to register and to renew the Trademark, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

This Assignment is signed by the authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee as of the Effective Date.

Name: NESIDENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COOK COUNTY)

Acknowledged before me in Cook County, Illinois, on [date], by Hert J. Singer

[Notary public's name, as it appears on certificate of appointment]

Notary public, State of Illinois, County of [county].

My commission expires [date]. Acting in the County of [county].

OFFICIAL SEAL
HERBERT J SINGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELIMOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPENSE OF ELIMOIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0115

Accepted by:

JUNGLE JAVA, INC.:

STATE OF MICHIGAN) Washtenaw COUNTY)

October 4, 2007
Acknowledged before me in Wishtenaw County, Michigan, on [date], by Devise L. Meh

[Notary public's name, as it appears on certificate of appointment]

Notary public, State of Michigan, County of [county].

My commission expires [date].

Acting in the County of [county].

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

PACHEL HOBBS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ME COUNTY OF WASHTENAW
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 11, 2018
ACTING IN COUNTY OF WEST HUMAN

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0116